
Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
13/01/2026

To date
13/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUSTAFA 

ABDUTTY (FTHR) KOLLATH, 
KAIPPANCHERY, 

SULTHANBATHERY, 
SULTHANBATHERY, 

673592, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

2 13/01/2026  FEBA PHILIP JAYAPALAN V P 
(FTHR)

CHEENAPULLU, 
ANDOOR, 

THOMATTUCHAL, 
VADUVANCHAL  P 

O, 673581, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

3 13/01/2026 NIMMI AUGUSTIAN BABY (FTHR) 11/318 
MANNARTHOTTATHIL, 

AMBATHARU, 
PADICHIRA, 

AMARAKUNI, 673579, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

4 13/01/2026 ASHMILA RESLY E P IBRAHIM (FTHR) PULAKKUDI HOUSE, 
MANICHIRA, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
POOMALA P O, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

5 13/01/2026 MUJEEB  T U UMMER (FTHR) THACHARAPALLIYIL, 
KAIPPANCHERY, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

6 13/01/2026 ASNA P ABDUL BASHEER 
(FTHR)

177 A PILAKKAL, 
PALLITHAZHAM, 
THOMATTUCHAL, 
VADUVANCHAL, 
673581, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

7 13/01/2026 BIYON GEORGE 
JAMES 

JAMES M J (FTHR) MANNAPPURATH 
HOUSE, ARMAD 

KUPPADI P O, 
KUPPADI, KUPPADI, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

8 13/01/2026 NISHA K J SEBASTIAN C D 
(HSBN)

CHAKKALACKAL 
HOUSE, ANAPPARA 

CHULLIOTE, 
NENMENI, 

CHULLIOTE P O, 
673592, 

SULTHANBATHERY

  

9 13/01/2026 KRISHNAJA P R RADHAKRISHNAN P 
C (FTHR)

PADIKKAM VAYAL, 
KOTTOOR, 

THOMATTUCHAL, 
VADUVANCHAL, 
673581, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

10 13/01/2026 BENNY T I IYPE (FTHR) THOTTIYIL HOUSE, 
VENGOOR, KUPPADI, 
KUPPADI P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

11 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MIDLAJ  E P

IBRAHIM (FTHR) PULAKKUDI HOUSE, 
MANICHIRA, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
POOMALA P O, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

12 13/01/2026 C U VARGHESE ULAHANNAN (FTHR) CHATHOTHU, 
AYIRAMKOLLI, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

13 13/01/2026 LAILA KPC KOYAMON K P 
(HSBN)

AMINA MANZIL, 
POOTHIKKAD, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
BEENACHI P O, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

14 13/01/2026 Sreerag K R Rajamohanan (FTHR) 17/  Puthanpurakkal, 
Palakuni, NENMENI, 

Nenmeni, 673592, 
Sulthan bathery

  

15 13/01/2026 PATHUMMA SUBAITHA (OTHR) VANIYAMPEEDIYEKKAL, 
KARINKALIKKUNNU, 
CHEERAL, CHEERAL, 

673595, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

16 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED MOOSA (FTHR) KATTUMKADAVATH, 
CHULLIYODE, 

NENMENI, 
CHULLIYODE, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

17 13/01/2026 SALMAN FARIS V ASHRAF (FTHR) VENKARAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MADAKKARA, 
NENMENI, NENMENI 

P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

18 13/01/2026 Manju Joy T D (HSBN) Thadikulangara, 
Murikkuladikunnu, 
Cheeral, Cheeral, 

673595, Sulthan Bathery

  

19 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD FAYIS 
K 

Faisal K (FTHR) Koradan, Ambalavayal, 
Ambalavayal, 

Ambalavayal, 673593, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

20 13/01/2026 Jyothish shaji (FTHR) Illimoottil House, koleri, 
poothadi panchayat, 

koleri, 673596, sulthan 
bathery

  

21 13/01/2026 Vinayan P  Raju (FTHR) PALLIKADAVIL 
HOUSE, ARIVAYAL, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
PAZHUPPATHOOR, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

22 13/01/2026 SHEENA A S SABU A K (FTHR) ANAKALLINKAL, 
MANIVAYAL, 

MEENANGADI, 
KARIAMBADI, 

673591, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

23 13/01/2026 ANU P V PAPPACHAN (FTHR) KAROTTUKUNNIL 
HOUSE, MANICHIRA, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

POOMALA, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

24 13/01/2026 NIKHIL WILSON  C CHANDRADAS 
WILSON  C (FTHR)

10/119 B 
CHITTAYAGAM 

HOUSE, 
NARIKUNDU, 

THOMATTUCHAL, 
NARIKUNDU, 673593, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

25 13/01/2026 BINSHAD U S  JAFEER SADHIK 
(FTHR)

50/4 UNNACHI, 
PULPALLY, 
PULPALLY, 

PULPALLY, 673579, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

26 13/01/2026 THENSEENA O M MUHAMMED O K 
(FTHR)

ODALARIKA, 
PAZHERY, KUPPADI, 
KUPPADI P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

27 13/01/2026 Shafeeque T M KHADEEJA T M 
(MTHR)

THENGUMTHODIYIL 
HOUSE, 

CHUNDAKOLLY, 
PULPALLY, 

PULPALLY, 673579, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

28 13/01/2026 Vijisha P G Jiby Elias (HSBN) 04/  Pelakkudi, 
Makkutty, Nenmeni, 

Puthenkunnu, 673595, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

29 13/01/2026 RUMAISA C B SHAIJIL P (HSBN) PAYYANADAN, 
THOVARIMALA, 

NENMENI, 
THOVARIMALA P O, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

30 13/01/2026 SHINAS P N NAZAR (FTHR) PATHIRIPPALLY 
HOUSE / 466, 

CHEERAL, CHEERAL, 
CHEERAL, 673595, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

31 13/01/2026 A R PRASAD CHANDRAMATHI 
(MTHR)

KAILASAM, 
THIRUVANNOOR, 

KUPPADI, 
NOOLPUZHA, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

32 13/01/2026 ANILA B RAJ REJIN RAJ (HSBN) PUSHPALAYAM 
HOUSE, 

KARINKALIKKUNNU, 
CHEERAL, CHEERAL 

P O, 673595, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

33 13/01/2026 HASNA V S SAIDU (FTHR) KUZHIMBATTIL 
HOUSE, 

MARAVAYAL, 
KALPETTA, 

PUZHAMUDI P O, 
673122, VYTHIRI

  

34 13/01/2026 SABAHA JASMIN SHAHIN K M (HSBN) KUNNATH HOUSE, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

35 13/01/2026 Saliha Nusrin Jamsheena M (MTHR) Manikoth House, 
Kaivettamoola, Sulthan 
Bathery, Pazhupathur, 

673592, Sulthan Bathery

  

36 13/01/2026 BASIL JOSE ANU  P V  (MTHR) KAROTTUKUNNEL 
HOUSE, MANICHIRA, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

POOMALA, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

37 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIHAN 

ASHRAF K U (FTHR) KURUDANKKANDY, 
DHOTTAPPANKULAM, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

BEENACHI, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

38 13/01/2026 ANNATH M SALIM (HSBN) CHELLAPURATH 
HOUSE, 

NARIKUNDU, 
THOMATTUCHAL, 

NARIKUNDU, 673593, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

39 13/01/2026 SINDHU ANILKUMAR (HSBN) 2/27-VAZHAYIL, 
KAPPIKKUNNU, 

PURAKKADI, 
MYLAMBADI, 

673591, 
SULTHANBATHERI

  

40 13/01/2026 AFSEENA SUBAIR K S (HSBN) AYYIL, 
CHERIYAMBALAM, 

IRULAM, 
MANALVAYAL P O, 

673579, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

41 13/01/2026 DHARANYAG G R A R  PRASAD (HSBN) KAILASAM, 
THIRUANNOOR, 

KUPPADI, 
NOOLPUZHA, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

42 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHINAS 

ASHRAF K U (FTHR) KURUDANKANDY, 
DHOTTAPPANKULAM, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

BEENACHI, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

43 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED IFSAL 
M 

ABDUL SALAM M 
(FTHR)

MEKKARUMBAN, 
CHEERAL, CHEERAL, 

CHEERAL, 673595, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

44 13/01/2026 BASUVARAJ PUSHPALATHA B 
(WIFE)

PUSHPALAYAM 
HOUSE, 

KARINKALIKKUNNU, 
CHEERAL, CHEERAL 

P O, 673595, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

45 13/01/2026 SREE 
MAHALAKSHMI R 

SANTHU  SAMSON 
(HSBN)

ANIKUDIYIL, 
NOOLPUZHA, 

NENMENIKUNNU, 
NENMENIKUNNU, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

46 13/01/2026 SAIDALI K K KOYAKUTTY (FTHR) KALATHIL, 
PAZHERY, KUPPADI, 
KUPPADI P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

47 13/01/2026 SUBAIR K S SAIDALAVI (FTHR) KODAN KATTIL, 
IRULAM, IRULAM, 

PAMBRA P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

48 13/01/2026 MUSTHAFA P K P K Alikutty  (FTHR) Palayullakandiyil 
House, Kalluvayal, 
Sulthan Bathery, 
Sulthan Bathery, 

673592, Sulthan Bathery

  

49 13/01/2026 Ramshiya V A Nabeesa (MTHR) Vattiparambil, Cheeral, 
Cheeral, Cheeral, 

673595, Sulthan Bathery

  

50 13/01/2026 ANAGHA LAKSHMI BINEESH P G (FTHR) 303 A /7  
PANTHAYIVATTAVALAPPIL, 

PULPALLY, 
PULPALLY, 

PERIKKALLOOR, 
673579, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

51 13/01/2026 unaise  p aboobacker p s (FTHR) 903 kazhukunnummel, 
sathramkunnu, sulthan 

bathery, sulthan bathery, 
673592, sulthan bathery

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

52 13/01/2026 SUREKHA K S SURESH (FTHR) KARAKAPPALY, 
NENMENIKUNNU, 

NOOLPUZHA, 
NENMENIKUNNU, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

53 13/01/2026 Rosa Biju (HSBN) vellappallil, Cheengode, 
Nadavayal, Nadavayal, 
670721, sulthan Bathery

  

54 13/01/2026 SHEEBA NISHAND 
GOPALAKRISHNAN 

(HSBN)

16/218F 
VALLYATTUKANDATHIL, 

VELIYAMBAM, 
NADAVAYAL, 

VELIYAMBAM, 
673579, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

55 13/01/2026 SREEDHU T BABU BABU (FTHR) 30/596, 
THEKKEPANANGADU, 

POOTHIKKAD, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

BEENACHI, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

56 13/01/2026 SHAMEENA HAMEED N (FTHR) NELLOLI, 
MANICHIRA, 

SULTHANBATHERY, 
POOMALA, 673592, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

57 13/01/2026 SAFEENA K A MUHAMMED  
ASHIQUE (HSBN)

AREEKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

MATHAMANGHALAM, 
KUPPADI, 

NAIKETTY, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

58 13/01/2026 VISAKH  K M MANOJ K S (FTHR) 127 
KAITHAMALAYIL, 
THOTTAMOOLA, 

NOOLPUZHA, 
NENMENIKUNNU, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

59 13/01/2026 Midlaj Aman K S Shameer T M (FTHR) Kazhanchalil, Kalloor, 
Noolpuzha, Noolpuzha, 
673592, Sulthan Bathery

  

60 13/01/2026 RAJINI KUMARI K S RAJESH M P (HSBN) MELEPUTHUSSERI, 
REST HOUSE, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

61 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHIQUE  P S

SUBAIR (FTHR) POOTHANKODAN, 
AZHEEKODAN 

NAGAR, IRULAM, 
VALAVAYAL, 

673596, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

62 13/01/2026 ARUN N R RAVEENDRAN 
(FTHR)

200A NELLIKUNNEL 
HOUSE, 

PULAKKARAKUNNU, 
KUPPADI, 

MOOLANKAVE, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

63 13/01/2026 ARIFA SAJEER (HSBN) CHOMAYIL HOUSE, 
KAIPPANCHERY, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

64 13/01/2026 KARTHIKA T M MANOHARAN (FTHR) 16/267, NOOLPUZHA, 
KUPPADI, 

NAIKETTY, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

65 13/01/2026 Sheebamol M V VENUGOPALAN 
(FTHR)

MELAPPATTU, 
KALLUVAYAL, 

PULPALLI, 
KALANADIKOLLI, 
673579, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

66 13/01/2026 AMRUTHAVEENA N 
O 

SINDHU (MTHR) NADUVILEVEETTIL, 
MUNDANADAPPU, 

KOLAGAPPARA, 
KOLAGAPPARA, 
673591, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

67 13/01/2026 ANTONY JOHN JOHN (FTHR) 353 KOTTUPPALLI, 
CHETTAPALAM, 

PADICHIRA, 
CHETTAPALAM, 

673579, SULTHAN  
BATHERY

  

68 13/01/2026 SHAIBI shiju (HSBN) chettiyamkunnel, A K 
G, POOTHADI, 

THAZHAMUNDA, 
673596, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

69 13/01/2026 kaleshkumar  P C CHANDRAN P (FTHR) 146 POKALATH, 
THOTTAMOOLA, 

NOOLPUZHA, 
NENMENIKUNNU, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

70 13/01/2026 ANSIYA RESLIN  P BASHEER (FTHR) PONNAYATH, 
KALLUVAYAL, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

71 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHIQUE 

Abida (MTHR) Ambalaparambil House, 
Dottappankulam, 
Sulthan Bathery, 

Beenachi, 673592, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

72 13/01/2026 ABHIJITH E S SABU (FTHR) EDAPARAMBIL, 
KOLERI, POOTHADI, 

KOLERI, 673596, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

73 13/01/2026 FASHIDA P SIRAJUDHEEN M A 
(HSBN)

MANAT HOUSE, 
CHEERAL, CHEERAL, 

CHEERAL P O, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

74 13/01/2026 JIMSHITHA C T ADHIL ASHARAF 
(HSBN)

ONATHOOKKIL, 
MADAKKARA, 

NENMENI, 
MADAKKARA, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

75 13/01/2026 FATHIMA  MISNA K KASIM (FTHR) KOTTARATH HOUSE, 
THAZHATHOOR, 

CHEERAL, 
THAZHATHOOR, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

76 13/01/2026 SHANNA UBAISE UBAISE V S (FTHR) RUBIYA MANZIL, 
THAZHATHUVAYAL, 

MEENANGADI, 
MEENANGADI, 

673591, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

77 13/01/2026 Hiba Fathima K Abdul Salam K (FTHR) 20/470 Kakkunderi, 
Karadippara, Nenmeni, 
Karadippara, 673593, 

Sulthan Bathery

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

78 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAIZ K 
M 

MUHAMMEDALI 
SHIHAB (FTHR)

KOCHETH, 
VARIKKERY, 

CHEERAL, CHEERAL, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

79 13/01/2026 LEELA 
APPUKKUTTAN 

APPUKKUTTAN 
(HSBN)

MADATHUMPADICKAL, 
IRULAM, IRULAM, 

MANALVAYAL, 
673579, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

80 13/01/2026 THAJILA  K ABDUL  NASAR  K 
(FTHR)

KOLAKOTH, 
AMMAYIPALAM, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

81 13/01/2026 ASHIQUE K ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

KALLANKODAN 
VEED, SULTHAN 

BATHERY, SULTHAN 
BATHERY, SULTHAN 

BATHERY, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

82 13/01/2026 ASNA RAFEEQ ASHIQ M K (HSBN) EDAKKANDI HOUSE, 
MANGALAMKAPP, 
CHULLIYODE P O, 

CHULLIYODE, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERI

  

83 13/01/2026 MARY P I SAJI GEORGE (HSBN) CHAKKATTU 
HOUSE, 

KOLAGAPPARA, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 

KOLAGAPPARA P O, 
673591, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

84 13/01/2026 MUBSHEENA A MUSTHAFA (FTHR) PANICHIYIL, 
CHETHALAYAM, 
KIDANGANAD, 
CHETHALAYM, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

85 13/01/2026 DEVADASSAN P R RAMUNNI CHETTI 
(FTHR)

3/77,PUTHANOOR, 
CHETHALAYAM, 

KIDANGAND, 
CHETHALAYAM, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

86 13/01/2026 ANUSHA P S SARATH CHANDRAN 
P B (FTHR)

PUTHETTU, 
THATTIYAD, 

THOMATTUCHAL, 
VADUVANCHAL, 

673581, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

87 13/01/2026 K  JAVAD ABDUL NASAR K  
(FTHR)

KOLAKKOTH 
HOUSE, 

AMMAYIPALAM, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

88 13/01/2026 ANOOP N V VASU N N (FTHR) NEDIYAKALAYIL, 
ARIVAYAL, 

KRISHNAGIRI, 
PAZHUPPATHOOR, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

89 13/01/2026 RUKHIYA P P  NASAR N (HSBN) NEYYAN, 
KUPPAKOLLY, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

90 13/01/2026 anagha p g gangadharan (FTHR) pattayad, 
nenmenikunnu, 

noolpuzha, 
nenmenikunnu, 673595, 

sulthan bathery

  

91 13/01/2026 ALBIN BIJU BIJU THOMAS (FTHR) OOTHUKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, ARIVAYAL, 

KOLAGAPPARA, 
KOLAGAPPARA P O, 

673591, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

92 13/01/2026 ANAMIKA K S SANTHOSH (FTHR) KARAKKADA, 
KOLERI, KOLERI, 
KOLERI, 673596, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

93 13/01/2026 SABATH  P NAJEEB (FTHR) PALLIPPATH, 
PALLIPADI, 
KUPPADI, 

MOOLANKAVE, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

94 13/01/2026 PRASEEDA K P JANAKI (MTHR) KOZHIKKUNNEL, 
KOLERI, POOTHADI, 

KOLERI, 673596, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

95 13/01/2026 MUHMINA V P ASSAINAR (HSBN) PEVUMKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAKKAMBAM, 
KUPPADI, 

NAIKETTY, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

96 13/01/2026  NIREEHA GRACE P 
MONCY

MONCY  BABU P 
(FTHR)

PUTHENPURAYIL 
HOUSE,, 

MALANKARA, 
NENMENI, NENMENI 

P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

97 13/01/2026 SHABNA K SHIHABUDHEEN M A 
(HSBN)

MANATTU  HOUSE, 
CHEERAL, CHEERAL, 

CHEERAL P O, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

98 13/01/2026 SHREYA  TERESSA RENI SAJI (MTHR) THEKKANATT, 
THANNITHERUVU, 

PULPALLI, 
PULPALLI, 673579, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

99 13/01/2026 AADHIL AYMAN ABDUL KHADAR S K 
(FTHR)

KOLLATH, 
KALLOOR, 

NAMBIARKUNNU, 
NAMBIARKUNNU, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

100 13/01/2026 MUBASHEER V U YOUSAF V A (FTHR) 17/  Villan Veettil, 
Malankaravayal, 

Nenmeni, Nenmeni, 
673592, Sulthan bathery

  

101 13/01/2026 ANANDHU 
JAYAKUMAR

JAYAKUMAR P R 
(FTHR)

PULLOLIKKAL, 
MALANKARA 

VAYAL, NENMENI, 
NENMENI, 673592, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

102 13/01/2026 THAHIRA M MUHAMMED  
FAISAL (HSBN)

MANNAYATHVALAPIL 
HOUSE, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

103 13/01/2026 Maimoona Shameer (HSBN) Karuvarathodi, 
Karadippara, Nenmeni, 

Nenmeni, 673593, 
Sulthan Batheri

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

104 13/01/2026 NEHA NOURIN P HARIS (FTHR) PAYYAPPULLY 
HOUSE, 

MAITHANIKUNNU, 
SULTHANBATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

105 13/01/2026 LISSY EALI (MTHR) NP3/588, 
MALAVAYAL, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
THOVARIMALA, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

106 13/01/2026 SUMA M M SHYAMARAJ M R 
(HSBN)

MUNDIYANPARAMBIL, 
MALAVAYAL, 

NENMENI, 
THOVARIMALA, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

107 13/01/2026 SIRAJUDHEEN M A ALI (FTHR) MANAT HOUSE, 
CHEERAL, CHEERAL, 

CHEERAL P O, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

108 13/01/2026 SALID KUNHIMUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

ANAKANLLINKAL, 
KADALMAD, 

THOMATTUCHAL, 
VADUVANCHAL, 

673581, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

109 13/01/2026 SUJITH T M MANOHARAN (FTHR) 16/267, NOOLPUZHA, 
KUPPADI, 

NAIKETTY, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

110 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ASLAM N 

NASAR N (FTHR) NEYYAN, 
KUPPAKOLLY, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

111 13/01/2026 ARCHANA V A ANILKUMAR (FTHR) 2/27 - VAZHAYIL, 
KAPPIKKUNNU, 

PURAKKADI, 
MYLAMBADI, 

673591, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

112 13/01/2026 ABDUL SALEEM MOIDEEN (FTHR) KUNNATH, 
KUPPAKOLLY, 

NENMENI, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

113 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIS 
A S 

SALID (FTHR) ANAKKALLINKAL, 
KADALMAD, 

THOMATTUCHAL, 
KADALMAD, 673581, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

114 13/01/2026 SIJI VARGHESE RAJESH  P J (HSBN) PINAKKATTU, 
GREENVALLEY, 

PULPALLY, 
PULPALLY, 673579, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

115 13/01/2026 AYISHA SINSINA FAYIZ  P T (HSBN) PAROTHODUKAYIL, 
Naiketty, Noolpuzha, 

Naiketty, 673592, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

116 13/01/2026 NAJILA HARIS (HSBN) PAYYAPPULLI 
HOUSE, 

MAITHANIKUNNU, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

117 13/01/2026 VISHNU PRASAD M 
G 

GOVINDAN M R 
(FTHR)

16/354, NOOLPUZHA, 
NOOLPUZHA, 

NAIKETTY, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

118 13/01/2026 deepthy p b sreenu (HSBN) kolippaly, noolpuzha, 
noolpuzha, 

nenmenikunnu, 673595, 
sulthan bathery

  

119 13/01/2026 AJITHA M R UNNIKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

KAVANAMCHERI, 
REST HOUSE, 

NENMENI, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

120 13/01/2026 JESIM K M  MOOSA (FTHR) KAKKADS, 
MEENANGADI, 
PURAKKADI, 

MEENANGADI, 
673591, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

121 13/01/2026 VINNY ELZ VINCENT BINU (FTHR) ELLIL, 
AMARAKKUNI, 

PADICHIRA, 
AMARAKKUNI, 

673579, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

122 13/01/2026 JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) PINAKKATTU, 
GREENVALLEY, 

PULPALLY, 
PULPALLY, 673579, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

123 13/01/2026 JESIM K M  MOOSA (FTHR) KAKKADAS, 
MEENANGADI, 
PURAKKADI, 

MEENANGADI, 
673591, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

124 13/01/2026 LILLY SCARIYA  SCARIYA (HSBN) CHERUKARA 
HOUSE, KIDANGIL, 

KUPPADI, KUPPADI P 
O, 673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

125 13/01/2026 PREESHNA A PREM PREMAN (FTHR) ADAKKANATTU 
HOUSE, KOLERI, 

IRULAM, KOLERI, 
673596, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

126 13/01/2026 Denin Saji Saji Varghese (FTHR) Vadakkan, Ancham 
Mile, Nenmeni, 

Chulliyode, 673592, 
Sulthan bathery

  

127 13/01/2026 JOEL JOSEPH REJI RAJIMON T J (FTHR) THARAYIL, 
KOLARATTUKUNNU, 

NADAVAYAL, 
VELIYAMBAM, 

673579, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

128 13/01/2026 SHYAM  D S SADASIVAN (FTHR) DEVASAMTHODIYIL 
HOUSE, KOLERI, 

POOTHADI, KOLERI 
P O, 673596, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

129 13/01/2026 MARY JOSEPH (HSBN) PINAKKATTU, 
GREENVALLEY, 

PULPALLY, 
PULPALLY, 673579, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

130 13/01/2026 SCARIYA MATHAI (FTHR) CHERUKARA 
HOUSE, KIDANGIL, 

KUPPADI, KUPPADI P 
O, 673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

131 13/01/2026 MANGALAMMA MANJULA (MTHR) KOTTIMUNDA, 
CHANNALI, 

KARYAMBADI, 
KARYAMBADI, 

673591, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

132 13/01/2026 ASWANI K D USHA T R (MTHR) KANNAL VEED, 
MANTHANKOLLY, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
PAZHUPATHUR P O, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

133 13/01/2026 RAMLATH MUJEEB (HSBN) KOZHITHODIKA, 
NEERCHAL, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

134 13/01/2026 JOJO PAULOSE THANKAMMA 
(MTHR)

MOOSAPILLY 
HOUSE, 

MANIVAYAL, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

135 13/01/2026 ANUSHA RAJAN DILEEP 
DAMODARAN (HSBN)

VELLAMBATTA 
HOUSE, 

KARAKKANDY, 
KUPPADI, KUPPADI 

POST, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

136 13/01/2026 NAVAS M M MARAKKAR (FTHR) MANJAMPALLI, 
KADALMAD, 

THOMATTUCHAL, 
KADALMAD  P O, 
673581, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

137 13/01/2026 SHAMLA KASIM SUHAIL P M (HSBN) PATHARI, 
MALAVAYAL, 

NENMENI, 
THOVARIMALA, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

138 13/01/2026 DEVI CHANDRAN CHANDRAN (FTHR) KULAKKATTIL 
HOUSE, VENGOOR, 
KUPPADI, KUPPADI 

POST, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

139 13/01/2026 SHAHANA K SALEEM (FTHR) KALPALATHINKAL, 
KARANI, 

KANIYAMPATTA, 
KARANI, 673591, 

VYTHIRI

  

140 13/01/2026 RAJESH P J JOSEPH (FTHR) PINAKKATTU, 
GREENVALLEY, 

PULPALLY, 
PULPALLY, 673579, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

141 13/01/2026 VINEESH C B BALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

VATTAKUNNEL, 
KOLERI, IRULAM, 
KOLERI, 673596, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

142 13/01/2026 SHAHZIN N SHAJAHAN N (FTHR) NEYYIL HOUSE, 
MAITHANIKUNNU, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

143 13/01/2026 THANKAMMA POULOSE (HSBN) MOOSAPILLIL, 
MANIVAYAL, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
POOMALA P O, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

144 13/01/2026 MUHSINA P S FASAL RAHUMAN 
(HSBN)

PUNNAPRATHODI, 
CHULLIYODE, 

NENMENI, 
CHULLIYODE, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

145 13/01/2026 ZEENATH  A K SHAREEF (HSBN) KUNNUMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

MATHAMANGHALAM, 
KUPPADI, 

NAIKETTY, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

146 13/01/2026 Safwana Jasmin BEERAN (FTHR) 18/  Kalathum Padikkal, 
Ancham Mail, Nenmeni, 

Chulliyode, 673592, 
Sulthan bathery

  

147 13/01/2026 MUHTHAJ P S ASIYA (MTHR) PUNNAPRATHODI, 
CHULLIYODE, 

NENMENI, 
CHULLIYODE, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

148 13/01/2026 Haritha K Sajil NP (HSBN) Nadupparamabth House, 
Purakkadi Village, 

Meenanagdi, 
Meenanagadi, 673591, 

Sulthan Bathery

  

149 13/01/2026 SHIJAS N SHAJAHAN N (FTHR) NEYYIL HOUSE, 
MAITHANIKKUNNU, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY 

P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

150 13/01/2026 AJMAL E S SALIM (FTHR) 484 ELAYODATH, 
KUPPAKKOLLY, 

NENMENI, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

151 13/01/2026 FATHIMATH ZOHRA SHARAFUDHEEN A 
M (HSBN)

18/79, 
ACHIKKULATH, 

PULPALLY, 
PERIKKALLOR, 

673579, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

152 13/01/2026 JIDHINSHA 
MANDIRAPADIKKAL 

SALAM

BASIL JOSE (HSBN) KAROTTUKUNNIL, 
MANICHIRA, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
POOMALA P O, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

153 13/01/2026 DIYA PARVIN K F FINOSE (FTHR) KAITHAKUNNAN, 
MALAVAYAL, 

NENMENI, 
THOVARIMALA, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

154 13/01/2026 AZEEZ ALI (FTHR) MULLATH HOUSE, 
KARINKALIKUNNU, 
CHEERAL, CHEERAL 

P O, 673595, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

155 13/01/2026 RUMAISA K NOUSHAD  K (FTHR) KILAYIL HOUSE, 
THOVARIMALA, 

NENMENI, 
THOVARIMALA P O, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

156 13/01/2026 MUJITHABA  O T SALIM  O T (FTHR) OTTANGAMTHODUKAYIL, 
MEENANGADI, 
PURAKKADI, 

MEENANGADI, 
673591, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

157 13/01/2026 VISHAL GOPUNAND 
P S 

SAJIMON P R (FTHR) PULIYAMMAKKAL, 
KENICHIRA, 
POOTHADI, 

KENICHIRA, 673596, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

158 13/01/2026 ARSHIDA K P ABOOBAKKAR 
(FTHR)

KUZHIYILPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

MADAKKARA, 
NENMENI, NENMENI 

P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

159 13/01/2026 Raju K Bhaskaran K (FTHR) Kanneriyil, Devikunnu, 
Ambalavayal, 

Ambalavayal, 673593, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

160 13/01/2026 AUGUSTUS M 
THOMAS 

BABU M T (FTHR) 03/363, 
MARANGATTUMKARA, 

KALLURKUNNU, 
KIDANGANAD, 

VALLUVADI, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

161 13/01/2026 FAHAD A K  MOIDEENKUTTY A 
K  (FTHR)

AYYAPPANKANDATHIL, 
MADAKKARA, 

NENMENI, NENMENI, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

162 13/01/2026 Nishad Noonham Porath KUNHABDULLA NP 
(FTHR)

Nonnhampurath House, 
Kakkavayal, Purakkadi, 

Kakkavayal, 673122, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

163 13/01/2026 SREENANDANA P S SAJIMON P R (FTHR) PULIYAMMAKKAL, 
KENICHIRA, 
POOTHADI, 

KENICHIRA, 673596, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

164 13/01/2026 ALEN SAJI MATHEW Saji M Mathew (FTHR) 482,mullankuzhiyil, 
Thottamoola, 
Noolpuzha, 

Nenmenikunnu, 673595, 
Noolpuzha

  

165 13/01/2026 Keerthana Ajay Ajay Kumar O V 
(FTHR)

Oottumadathil, 
Kuppakolly, Nenmeni, 
Ambalavayal, 673593, 

Sulthan Bathery

  

166 13/01/2026 Santhosh Kumar  V G Gopalan  Nair (FTHR) Vettuparappurath, 
kappiset, Pulpally, 

Chettappalam, 673579, 
Sulthan bathery

  

167 13/01/2026 FATHIMA 
THUSSARAFA 

M K MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

13,MACHINGAL, 
KARAKKUNNI, 
PURAKKADI, 

KARIYAMBADI P O, 
673591, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

168 13/01/2026 Chippy P Amaldev K S (HSBN) Kattachirakunnel, 
Kuppakolly, Nenmeni, 
Ambalavayal, 673593, 

Sulthan Bathery

  

169 13/01/2026 SABIRA P P FAIZEL (HSBN) PUTHENVEETTIL, 
SULTHANBATHERY, 
SULTHANBATHERY, 
PAZHUPPATHOOR, 
673592, BEENACHI

  

170 13/01/2026 Riya K R Rajeesh K K (FTHR) Kaitherikandiyil, 
Kuppakolly, Nenmeni, 
Ambalavayal, 673593, 

Sulthan Bathery

  

171 13/01/2026 HAMNA FATHIMA E 
M

MUJEEB RAHIMAN E 
C (FTHR)

EDAYATTUTHODIYIL 
HOUSE, KUPPADI, 

KUPPADI, KUPPADI, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

172 13/01/2026 Mejusha P M Mathai (FTHR) Puthupadi, 
Vaduvanchal, 
Vaduvanchal, 

Vaduvanchal, 673581, 
Sulthanbathery

  

173 13/01/2026 Aadil P S Subair P K (FTHR) Punnaprathodiyil House, 
Chethalayam, 
Kidaganad, 

Chethalayam, 673592, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

174 13/01/2026 AKSHAY HARIDAS E M HARIDAS  (FTHR) ERIEMMEL, 
Perikkalloor, Pulpally, 
Perikkalloor, 673579, 

sultan Bathery

  

175 13/01/2026 MEBIN SAMU SAMU MATHEW 
(FTHR)

638/b, MEENANGADI, 
KRISHNAGIRI, 
KRISHNAGIRI, 

673591, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

176 13/01/2026 Anil Kumar P H Sindhu (WIFE) Puliyakadi, Beenachi, 
Sulthan Bathery, 

Beenachi, 673599, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

177 13/01/2026 Sindhu Anil Kumar P H (HSBN) Puliyakadi, Beenachi, 
Sulthan Bathery, 

Beenachi, 673592, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

178 13/01/2026 JOICY DEVASIA DEVASIA (FTHR) MURIANKAVIL, 
KABANIGIRI, 
PADICHIRA, 

KABANIGIRI, 673579, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


